

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE	EVERETT WA 982011927	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272	MONROE WA 982720247	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	199,335.00	12.10 %	223,444.80	24,109.80	290,000.00	45.48 %	220,000.00	10.37 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0400	ACRE	11,000.0000	1,590.91 %	186,000.0000	7,000.00	77,000.0000	600.00 %	80,000.0000	627.27 %
			440.00	7,000.00	7,440.00	3,080.00	3,080.00	2,640.00	3,200.00	2,760.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	594.1000	S.Y.	20.0000	90.00 %	38.0000	10,693.80	33.0000	65.00 %	35.0000	75.00 %
			11,882.00	10,693.80	22,575.80	19,605.30	19,605.30	7,723.30	20,793.50	8,911.50
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	771.0000	L.F.	12.0000	-62.50 %	4.5000	9,252.00	22.0000	83.33 %	23.0000	91.67 %
			9,252.00	-5,782.50	3,469.50	16,962.00	16,962.00	7,710.00	17,733.00	8,481.00
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND									
	200.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	26.67 %	38.0000	6,000.00	33.0000	10.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %
			6,000.00	1,600.00	7,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	600.00	7,000.00	1,000.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	225.0000	L.F.	6.0000	-25.00 %	4.5000	1,350.00	4.4000	-26.67 %	5.7500	-4.17 %
			1,350.00	-337.50	1,012.50	990.00	990.00	-360.00	1,293.75	-56.25
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	4.0000	EACH	240.0000	4.17 %	250.0000	960.00	248.0000	3.33 %	575.0000	139.58 %
			960.00	40.00	1,000.00	992.00	992.00	32.00	2,300.00	1,340.00
8	REMOVING DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	70.00 %	170.0000	200.00	220.0000	120.00 %	1,275.0000	1,175.00 %
			200.00	140.00	340.00	440.00	440.00	240.00	2,550.00	2,350.00
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	16.2500	HUND	300.0000	-53.33 %	140.0000	4,875.00	200.0000	-33.33 %	320.0000	6.67 %
			4,875.00	-2,600.00	2,275.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	-1,625.00	5,200.00	325.00
GRADING										
10	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	359.7000	S.Y.	20.0000	50.00 %	30.0000	7,194.00	83.0000	315.00 %	82.5000	312.50 %
			7,194.00	3,597.00	10,791.00	29,855.10	29,855.10	22,661.10	29,675.25	22,481.25

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING											
11	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 40.0000	TON	12.5000 500.00	11.0000 440.00	-12.00 % -60.00	50.0000 2,000.00	300.00 % 1,500.00	55.0000 2,200.00	340.00 % 1,700.00		
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 20.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 260.00	50.0000 1,000.00	284.62 % 740.00	66.0000 1,320.00	407.69 % 1,060.00	70.0000 1,400.00	438.46 % 1,140.00		
SURFACING											
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 320.0000	TON	25.0000 8,000.00	20.0000 6,400.00	-20.00 % -1,600.00	55.0000 17,600.00	120.00 % 9,600.00	60.0000 19,200.00	140.00 % 11,200.00		
LIQUID ASPHALT											
14	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,870.00	7,870.00	0.00 %	7,870.00	0.00 %	7,870.00	0.00 %		
HOT MIX ASPHALT											
15	CRACK SEALING EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %	15,000.00	0.00 %		
16	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 60960.0000	S.Y.	4.8000 292,608.00	2.0000 121,920.00	-58.33 % -170,688.00	2.0000 121,920.00	-58.33 % -170,688.00	3.0000 182,880.00	-37.50 % -109,728.00		
17	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 400.0000	TON	120.0000 48,000.00	130.0000 52,000.00	8.33 % 4,000.00	120.0000 48,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	175.0000 70,000.00	45.83 % 22,000.00		
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 7010.0000	TON	80.0000 560,800.00	81.0000 567,810.00	1.25 % 7,010.00	83.0000 581,830.00	3.75 % 21,030.00	93.0000 651,930.00	16.25 % 91,130.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		17,800.00	0.00 %	17,800.00	0.00 %	17,800.00	0.00 %	17,800.00	0.00 %
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		11,800.00	0.00 %	11,800.00	0.00 %	11,800.00	0.00 %	11,800.00	0.00 %
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		18,391.00	0.00 %	18,391.00	0.00 %	18,391.00	0.00 %	18,391.00	0.00 %
22	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	150.0000 TON		180.0000	-52.22 %	150.0000	-16.67 %	175.0000	-2.78 %	175.0000	-2.78 %
			27,000.00	-14,100.00	22,500.00	-4,500.00	26,250.00	-750.00	26,250.00	-750.00
23	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	179.0000 L.F.		22.0000	18.18 %	55.0000	150.00 %	55.0000	150.00 %	55.0000	150.00 %
			3,938.00	716.00	9,845.00	5,907.00	9,845.00	5,907.00	9,845.00	5,907.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
24	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000 DAY		200.0000	-95.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %
			5,000.00	-4,750.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00
25	INLET PROTECTION									
	115.0000 EACH		100.0000	-12.00 %	87.0000	-13.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %
			11,500.00	-1,380.00	10,005.00	-1,495.00	9,200.00	-2,300.00	9,200.00	-2,300.00
26	SILT FENCE									
	700.0000 L.F.		5.0000	-10.00 %	4.2000	-16.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	20.00 %
			3,500.00	-350.00	2,940.00	-560.00	4,200.00	700.00	4,200.00	700.00
27	COMPOST SOCK									
	845.0000 L.F.		10.0000	-40.00 %	5.8000	-42.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %
			8,450.00	-3,380.00	4,901.00	-3,549.00	14,365.00	5,915.00	14,365.00	5,915.00
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %	40,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
29	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	310.2000	S.Y.	15.0000	-26.67 %	11.0000	7.7000	-48.67 %	5.0000	-66.67 %	
			4,653.00	-1,240.80	3,412.20	2,388.54	-2,264.46	1,551.00	-3,102.00	
30	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	0.0300	ACRE	74,000.0000	-24.19 %	56,100.0000	110,000.0000	48.65 %	100,000.0000	35.14 %	
			2,220.00	-537.00	1,683.00	3,300.00	1,080.00	3,000.00	780.00	
31	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1800.0000	L.F.	5.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	2.2000	-56.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			9,000.00	-5,400.00	3,600.00	3,960.00	-5,040.00	7,200.00	-1,800.00	
TRAFFIC										
32	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	771.0000	L.F.	26.0000	-7.69 %	24.0000	32.5000	25.00 %	85.0000	226.92 %	
			20,046.00	-1,542.00	18,504.00	25,057.50	5,011.50	65,535.00	45,489.00	
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	373.0000	L.F.	28.0000	-17.86 %	23.0000	31.0000	10.71 %	85.0000	203.57 %	
			10,444.00	-1,865.00	8,579.00	11,563.00	1,119.00	31,705.00	21,261.00	
34	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	724.0000	L.F.	20.0000	15.00 %	23.0000	31.5000	57.50 %	80.0000	300.00 %	
			14,480.00	2,172.00	16,652.00	22,806.00	8,326.00	57,920.00	43,440.00	
35	FORCE ACCOUNT CURB REPAIR									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00		20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	175.0000	L.F.	16.5000	75.76 %	29.0000	28.6000	73.33 %	29.9000	81.21 %	
			2,887.50	2,187.50	5,075.00	5,005.00	2,117.50	5,232.50	2,345.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 4									
	2.0000	EACH	1,850.0000	-40.54 %	1,100.0000	1,075.0000	-41.89 %	2,300.0000	24.32 %	
			3,700.00	-1,500.00	2,200.00	2,150.00	-1,550.00	4,600.00	900.00	
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	2.0000	EACH	2,260.0000	23.89 %	2,800.0000	2,750.0000	21.68 %	3,162.5000	39.93 %	
			4,520.00	1,080.00	5,600.00	5,500.00	980.00	6,325.00	1,805.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	630.0000 1,260.00	840.0000 1,680.00	33.33 % 420.00	825.0000 1,650.00	30.95 % 390.00	1,150.0000 2,300.00	82.54 % 1,040.00	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 12.0000	EACH	50.0000 600.00	40.0000 480.00	-20.00 % -120.00	40.0000 480.00	-20.00 % -120.00	70.0000 840.00	40.00 % 240.00	
41	PAINT LINE 110.0000	L.F.	1.5000 165.00	2.5000 275.00	66.67 % 110.00	1.6500 181.50	10.00 % 16.50	5.5000 605.00	266.67 % 440.00	
42	PLASTIC LINE 2690.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,380.00	1.0000 2,690.00	-50.00 % -2,690.00	1.4300 3,846.70	-28.50 % -1,533.30	1.1000 2,959.00	-45.00 % -2,421.00	
43	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 14700.0000	L.F.	3.5000 51,450.00	2.0000 29,400.00	-42.86 % -22,050.00	1.7600 25,872.00	-49.71 % -25,578.00	1.5000 22,050.00	-57.14 % -29,400.00	
44	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 7440.0000	S.F.	5.0000 37,200.00	4.0000 29,760.00	-20.00 % -7,440.00	2.7500 20,460.00	-45.00 % -16,740.00	5.2500 39,060.00	5.00 % 1,860.00	
45	PLASTIC STOP LINE 840.0000	L.F.	9.5000 7,980.00	8.0000 6,720.00	-15.79 % -1,260.00	8.8000 7,392.00	-7.37 % -588.00	7.1500 6,006.00	-24.74 % -1,974.00	
46	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 97.0000	EACH	110.0000 10,670.00	140.0000 13,580.00	27.27 % 2,910.00	93.5000 9,069.50	-15.00 % -1,600.50	82.5000 8,002.50	-25.00 % -2,667.50	
47	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	58.0000 812.00	95.0000 1,330.00	63.79 % 518.00	104.5000 1,463.00	80.17 % 651.00	71.5000 1,001.00	23.28 % 189.00	
48	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 17.0000	EACH	120.0000 2,040.00	140.0000 2,380.00	16.67 % 340.00	250.0000 4,250.00	108.33 % 2,210.00	137.5000 2,337.50	14.58 % 297.50	
49	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 92.4000	HUND	250.0000 23,100.00	240.0000 22,176.00	-4.00 % -924.00	155.0000 14,322.00	-38.00 % -8,778.00	214.5000 19,819.80	-14.20 % -3,280.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	24.8000	HUND	350.0000	330.0000	-5.71 %	303.0000	-13.43 %	385.0000	10.00 %	
			8,680.00	8,184.00	-496.00	7,514.40	-1,165.60	9,548.00	868.00	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	148180.0000	L.F.	0.7000	0.0400	-94.29 %	0.2300	-67.14 %	0.4000	-42.86 %	
			103,726.00	5,927.20	-97,798.80	34,081.40	-69,644.60	59,272.00	-44,454.00	
52	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC ARROW									
	194.0000	EACH	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	38.5000	-74.33 %	50.0000	-66.67 %	
			29,100.00	9,700.00	-19,400.00	7,469.00	-21,631.00	9,700.00	-19,400.00	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-44.00 %		-45.00 %		-40.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,800.00	-2,200.00	2,750.00	-2,250.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	
54	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1									
		L.S.			20.51 %		18.46 %		2.56 %	
			19,500.00	23,500.00	4,000.00	23,100.00	3,600.00	20,000.00	500.00	
55	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1									
		L.S.			22.50 %		20.31 %		-31.25 %	
			32,000.00	39,200.00	7,200.00	38,500.00	6,500.00	22,000.00	-10,000.00	
56	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1									
		L.S.			96.00 %		92.50 %		-20.00 %	
			20,000.00	39,200.00	19,200.00	38,500.00	18,500.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00	
57	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2									
		L.S.			98.89 %		95.56 %		58.89 %	
			9,000.00	17,900.00	8,900.00	17,600.00	8,600.00	14,300.00	5,300.00	
58	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3									
		L.S.			194.74 %		189.47 %		136.84 %	
			9,500.00	28,000.00	18,500.00	27,500.00	18,000.00	22,500.00	13,000.00	
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #4									
		L.S.			-7.58 %		-9.34 %		-38.46 %	
			91,000.00	84,100.00	-6,900.00	82,500.00	-8,500.00	56,000.00	-35,000.00	
60	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			53.85 %		111.54 %		169.23 %	
			260,000.00	400,000.00	140,000.00	550,000.00	290,000.00	700,000.00	440,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 304.0000	S.F.	40.0000 12,160.00	20.0000 6,080.00	-50.00 % -6,080.00	20.0000 6,080.00	-50.00 % -6,080.00	20.0000 6,080.00	-50.00 % -6,080.00	
62	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		5,000.00	85,000.00	80,000.00	27,500.00	22,500.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
63	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		10,000.00	22,400.00	12,400.00	27,500.00	17,500.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 276.0000	S.Y.	54.0000 14,904.00	50.0000 13,800.00	-7.41 % -1,104.00	82.2500 22,701.00	52.31 % 7,797.00	275.0000 75,900.00	409.26 % 60,996.00	
65	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	1,200.0000 6,000.00	-40.00 % -4,000.00	2,310.0000 11,550.00	15.50 % 1,550.00	4,255.0000 21,275.00	112.75 % 11,275.00	
66	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 13.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 26,000.00	1,500.0000 19,500.00	-25.00 % -6,500.00	2,535.0000 32,955.00	26.75 % 6,955.00	4,830.0000 62,790.00	141.50 % 36,790.00	
67	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	1,500.0000 4,500.00	-25.00 % -1,500.00	2,535.0000 7,605.00	26.75 % 1,605.00	4,255.0000 12,765.00	112.75 % 6,765.00	
68	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 22.5000	S.F.	55.0000 1,237.50	58.0000 1,305.00	5.45 % 67.50	57.2500 1,288.13	4.09 % 50.63	70.0000 1,575.00	27.27 % 337.50	
69	ADJUST MANHOLE 56.0000	EACH	500.0000 28,000.00	300.0000 16,800.00	-40.00 % -11,200.00	600.0000 33,600.00	20.00 % 5,600.00	660.0000 36,960.00	32.00 % 8,960.00	
70	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A025 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008589 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL4390  
 HWY : SR 524,527  
 TITLE : SR 527  
 I-405 INTERCHANGE TO SR 524 VICINITY  
 PAVING  
 13A025 REVISED 3-12-2014  
 PROJECT : STPU-0051(293)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 26 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 31 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 14282 GALAXY WAY - 98272 PO BOX 247 MONROE WA 982720247 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
71	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	98.0000	EACH	300.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	500.0000	66.67 %	550.0000	83.33 %	
			29,400.00	-4,900.00	24,500.00	49,000.00	19,600.00	53,900.00	24,500.00	
72	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	54.0000	EACH	360.0000	-44.44 %	200.0000	200.0000	-44.44 %	350.0000	-2.78 %	
			19,440.00	-8,640.00	10,800.00	10,800.00	-8,640.00	18,900.00	-540.00	
73	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
74	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
75	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
76	SPPC PLAN									
		L.S.	1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	500.00	-66.67 %	1,500.00	0.00 %	
				-1,000.00			-1,000.00			
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,310,664.00	-2.76%	\$2,247,000.00	\$2,564,311.07	10.98%	\$2,994,094.80	29.58%	
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,310,664.00	-2.76%	\$2,247,000.00	\$2,564,311.07	10.98%	\$2,994,094.80	29.58%	